Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ₩	052 , , , ,		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MediaOne Group, Inc. 188 Inverness Drive West Englewood, CO 80112 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Media One, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 3918 S. Western Ave. City:_Sioux FallsState:_SD_Zip:_57105 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-StateSouth Dakota		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 3-20-02	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2159764 - MEDIA 1		
Additional number(s) at	,		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Martin Oyos	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Christopherson, Bailin &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 265.00		
Anderson, LLP	✔ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 509 S. Dakota Ave.	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Sioux Falls State: SD Zip: 57104			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
2/06/2002 DBYRN 00000121 75260277 1 FC:8521			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARKS ASSIGNED BY MEDIAONE GROUP, INC. TO MEDIA ONE, INC.

REGISTRATION NUMBER	<u>MARK</u>
2113457	MEDIA 1
1718875	MEDIA 1
2100454	MEDIA 1
2317940	MEDIAONE
1675275	MEDIA ONE
2091855	MEDIAONE
2224623	MEDIAONE
2207603	MEDIAONE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MediaOne Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, or its agents, affiliates, subsidiaries, employees, principals, officers, or directors, (hereafter "MOG"), having its principal office at 188 Inverness Drive West, Englewood, CO 80112, has acquired, applied for or registered the marks as indicated below, and has also adopted or used such marks and the noted domain names incorporating the designation MEDIAONE, in any fashion, and including all common law rights and foreign counterparts or equivalents to such marks (collectively "The Mark"):

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	DATE OF	COUNTRY
	NUMBER	REGISTRATION	
MEDIA 1	2113457	11/18/97	USA
MEDIA 1	2159764	05/19/98	USA
MEDIA 1	1718875	09/22/92	USA
MEDIA 1 AND DESIGN	2100454	09/23/97	USA
MEDIAONE AND DESIGN	2317940	02/15/00	USA
MEDIA ONE	1675275	02/11/92	USA
MEDIAONE	1690352	09/25/98	ARGENTINA
MEDIAONE	738657	02/13/98	AUSTRALIA
MEDIAONE	820122890	10/26/99	BRAZIL
MEDIAONE	510444	04/20/98	CHILI
MEDIAONE	B13515 (A-B)	12/24/98	HONG KONG
MEDIAONE	152 941	07/16/98	HUNGRARY
MEDIAONE	4362430	02/18/00	JAPAN
MEDIAONE	35426	03/02/00	LITHUANIA
MEDIAONE	189102	03/26/98	NORWAY
MEDIAONE	2091855	08/26/97	USA
MEDIAONE	2224623	02/16/99	USA
MEDIAONE	2207603	12/01/98	USA
MEDIAONE(STYLIZED)	510445	04/20/98	CHILI
MEDIAONE (STYLIZED)	B01649/99	02/09/99	HONG KONG
MEDIAONE (STYLIZED)	152940	07/16/98	HUNGARY
MEDIAONE (STYLIZED)	428933	04/13/99	INDONESIA
MEDIAONE (STYLIZED)	4362431	02/18/00	JAPAN
MEDIAONE (STYLIZED)	35427	03/02/00	LITHUANIA
MEDIAONE (STYLIZED)	190759	06/11/98	NORWAY
MEDIAONE (STYLIZED)	453812	09/17/98	SWITZERLAND
MEDIAONE (STYLIZED)	104289	11/01/98	TAIWAN

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE OF FILING	COUNTRY
MEDIAONE EXPRESS	75/260277	03/19/97	USA
MEDIAONE EXPRESS (SYLIZED)	75/260287	03/19/97	USA
MEDIAONE (STYLIZED)	75/263884	05/25/97	USA

DOMAIN NAMES

	URL
MEDIAONE.COM	
MEDIAONE.NET	
MEDIAONEGROUP.COM	
MEDIAONETHREE.COM	
MEDIAONE3.COM	
MEDIAONEDIGITALTV.COM	

and, WHEREAS, Media One, Inc., a South Dakota company, (hereafter "Media One"), having its principal place of business at 3918 S. Western Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57109-1007, is desirous of acquiring The Mark in its current status, whether registration thereof has been pursued, completed or is pending.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MOG hereby assigns and quitclaims to Media One any and all of its rights, title and interest in The Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Mark. This assignment specifically excludes the right to sublicense, assign, dispose, lease, or sell to a third party, for a period of 30 months following the effective date of this assignment, any rights related to use of The Mark in association with the provision of cable, telecommunications, or internet service provider services.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be construed as (i) a warranty or representation by MOG as to the validity or enforceability of The Mark; or (ii) a warranty or representation that any goods or services offered or which may be offered by Media One under The Mark are, or will be, free from infringement or other claims made by third parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its authorized representative and made effective as of March 20, 2002. MediaOne Group, Inc. By: Ahal & Husely

State of Colorado)) ss. County of Arapahoe

On this 20th day of March, 2002, personally appeared was cheek? Huseby who is known to me and who is._____ of MediaOne Group, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

RECORDED: 12/04/2002

Executive Vice Prosident | Notary Public

Chief Ginancial officer | 188 Inverses Drive West
Assistant Treasurer Englanded, Co Scill

My Commission expires 3/16/05.